
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA NHIDCL 

Notice Inviting Bid 

Bid/ Package no. NHIDCL/Nalupani Additional/NH-34/2019              Dated 16.09.2019                        

RFP for Construction of valley side slope stabilization treatment including 

drainage, cross drainage work and pavement in Dharasu- Gangotri road from km. 

123.080 to km 123.970 of NH-34 and stabilization of dumping zone in the state of 

Uttarakhand 

1. The Ministry of Road Transport & Highways through National Highways & 

Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited is engaged in the development of 

National Highways and as part of this endeavour, it has been decided to undertake 

Construction of valley side slope stabilization treatment including drainage, cross 

drainage work and pavement in Dharasu- Gangotri road from km. 123.080 to km 

123.970 of NH-34 and stabilization of dumping zone in the state of Uttarakhand 

work on NH-34 through an Engineering, Procurement and Construction (EPC) Contract. 

2. The NHIDCL represented by Managing Director now invites bids from eligible 

contractors for the following project: 

State NH No. Name of work Estimated 

cost in crore 

Completion 

period 

Maintenance 

period 

 

 

 

 

Uttarakhand 34 

Construction of 

valley side slope 

stabilization 

treatment including 

drainage, cross 

drainage work and 

pavement in 

Dharasu- Gangotri 

road from km. 

123.080 to km 

123.970 of NH-34 

and stabilization of 

dumping zone in the 

state of Uttarakhand 

21.65 6 Months 

 

60 Months/ 5 

Years from the 

Actual Date of 

completion 

 



3. The complete BID document can be viewed / downloaded from web portal of 

[NHIDCL http://www.nhidcl.com or from web portal www.eprocure.gov.in 16.09.2019 

to 15.10.2019 (upto 17.00 Hrs. IST). Bidder must submit its financial bid at 

[http://eprocure.gov.in] and Technical Bid at www.eprocure.gov.in on or before 

(upto 15.10.2019 1700 hours IST). Bids received online shall be opened on 16.10.2019 

(at 17.30 hours IST). 

4. Bid through any other mode shall not be entertained. However, Bid Security, 

document fee, Power of Attorney and Joint Bidding Agreement etc. shall be 

submitted physically by the Bidder on or before 15.10.2019 (at 17:00 hours IST), 

Please note that the [Ministry/Authority/ Executing Agency] reserves the right to 

accept or reject all or any of the BIDs without assigning any reason whatsoever. 

5. Schedule of Bidding Process 

The Authority shall endeavor to adhere to the following schedule: 

Sl. 
No. 

Event Description Date 

1. Invitation of RFP (NIT) 16.09.2019 

2. Last date for receiving queries 30.09.2019 

3. Pre-BID meeting at venue 2.11.4 (i) 30.09.2019 (1100 hrs) 

4. Authority response to queries latest by 04.10.2019 (1700 hrs) 

5. Last date of Request for BID Document 15.10.2019(1700 hrs) 

6 BID Due Date 15.10.2019(1700 hrs) 

7. Physical Submission of Bid Security/POA 
etc 

15.10.2019 (1700 hrs) 

8. Opening of Technical BIDs at venue 2.11.4 
(i) 

16.10.2019 (1730 hrs) 

9. Declaration of eligible / qualified Bidders [Shall be Intimated later] 

10. Opening of Financial BID [Shall be Intimated later] 

11. Letter of Acceptance (LOA) [Shall be Intimated later] 

12. Return of signed duplicate copy of LOA [Shall be Intimated later] 

13. Validity of BID 120 days from BID Due Date  

14. Submission of Performance Security (PS) 
and Additional Performance Security 
(APS), if any 

Within 30 days of receipt of LOA. 
(The bidder has the option to 
provide 50% of PS and APS, if any 
within 30 days of receipt of LOA 
and the remaining PS and APS, if 
any to be provided within 30 
days of signing of agreement) 

15. Signing of Agreement Within 10 days from the receipt 
of 50% of Performance Security 
and 50% of Additional 
Performance Security, if any 

http://www.nhidcl.com/
http://www.eprocure.gov.in/
http://eprocure.gov.in/
http://www.eprocure.gov.in/


Officer In-charge 

(Yogesh Chandra Srivastava) General Manager (Technical)  

National Highway & Infrastructure Development Corporation Ltd. 

PTI Building, 3rd Floor, 4, Parliament Street, New Delhi-110001 

Ph. 011-23461617 

Email: yogesh.chandra15@gov.in 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:Email:%20yogesh.chandra15@gov.in

